

CNR No: PBHOC10015032022

CIS No: NACT/131/2022

Suresh Kumar VS Sumesh Kumar etc.

Present: None for the complainant
Sh. Ritesh Kashyap Adv. counsel for accused.

None appeared on behalf of complainant. Now file be put up on 08.05.2023 for awaiting presence of complainant.

In view of the contents mentioned in the application, the personal appearance of accused is exempted for today only. Now case be also put up on the date fixed for consideration on notice of accusation.

Date of Order: 31.03.2023

Upendra-Steno Gr.II

(Manik Kaura, PCS

JMIC-Mukerian

UID NO . PB00579